

Naperville Little League Baseball www.NLLB.org

2015 Spring Registration

Guardian Information: First Name: _____ Last Name: _____ Phone: (_____) _____ Work: (____) Cell: (______ Email: _____ Do you want to receive text messages from NLLB about game and practice cancelations: Y_____ N_____ If you stated yes to the above, who is your cell carrier: **Childs Information:** First Name: _____ Date of Birth: _____ Address: Elementary school boundary child resides in: ______ Elementary school child attends: _____ Did the child participate in NLLB's 2014 Regular Season? _____ If yes, what team? ____ Primary Baseball Position: _____ Player lives with: Mother _____ Father _____ Would you or someone you know consider volunteering with NLLB? _____ If yes, who? _____ Paid: Check #: NLLB Use Only: League: American Continental National Republic

League Official:

CODE OF CONDUCT

Players, coaches, officials, parents and spectators are to conduct themselves in a manner that demonstrates respect to other players, coaches, officials, parents, spectators and fans. In becoming a member of this organization, an individual assumes certain obligations and responsibilities to the organization and its participants. The essential elements in this Code of Conduct are HONESTY and INTEGRITY. Those who conduct themselves in a manner that reflects these elements will bring credit to themselves, their team and their organization. It is only through such conduct that our organization can continue to earn and maintain a positive image and make its full contribution to our sport and community.

The following essential elements of the Code of Conduct must be followed:

- 1. Sportsmanship and teaching the concepts of fair play are essential to the game and must be taught at all levels and developed both at home and on the field during practices and games.
- 2. The value of good sportsmanship, the concepts of fair play, and the skills of the game should always be placed above winning.
- 3. The safety and welfare of the players are of primary importance.
- 4. Players should always demonstrate positive behavior and respect toward teammates, opponents, coaches, officials, parents and spectators.
- 5. Coaches, players, parents and spectators are expected to demonstrate the utmost respect for officials and reinforce that respect to players/teammates.
- 6. Grievances or misunderstandings between coaches, officials or any other parties involved with the organization should be communicated through the proper channels and procedures, never on or about the field of play in view of spectators or participants.
- 7. Spectators involved with the game must never permit anyone to openly or maliciously criticize, badger, harass or threaten an official, coach, player or opponent.
- 8. Eligibility requirements, at all levels of the game, must be followed. Rules and requirements such as age, previous level of participation, team transfers, etc, have been established to encourage and maximize participation, fair play and to promote safety.

I/We agree to the above:	 Signature
-	 Print Name

1. I/We, the parents/guardians of the above-named candidate for a position on a Little League team, hereby give my/our approval to participate in any and all Little League activities, including transportation to and from the activities. 2. I/We know that participation in baseball or softball may result in serious injuries and protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players, and do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the local Little League, Little League Baseball, Incorporated, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting my/our child to and from activities from any claim arising out of any injury to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause. 3. I/We agree to return upon request the uniform and other equipment issued to my/our child in as good conditions as when received except for normal wear and tear. 4. I/We agree to provide proof of legal residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and age. 5. I/We understand that our child (candidate) must be eligible under the residence and age regulations of Little League Baseball, Incorporated, to participate in this Local League and that if any controversy arises regarding residence and/or age, the decision of the Charter Committee in Williamsport shall be final and binding. 6. I/We further understand that if any participant on a Little League team does not qualify for participation in the league based on residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and/or age, such participant and/or team on which he/she participates be found ineligible, and forfeit(s) and/or suspension of Tournament privileges may be decreed by action of the Charter Committee or Tournament Committee. 7. I/We agree that our child (candidate) may be required to try out for a team. If such does not attend at least 50 percent of the tryouts, local Board-of -Directors' approval is required for such candidate to be placed on a team.8. I/We understand that our child (candidate) may be chosen at anytime to play on a Major Division team, if he or she is of the correct age for such division as determined by the local league and Little League Baseball. Declining to move up to such Major Division team will result in forfeiture of eligibility for the Major Division for the current season, and may be subject to further restrictions by the local league. 8. I/We will furnish a certified birth certificate of the above-named candidate to League Officials.

I/We agree to the above:	 Signature
	 _ Print Name